

App. No - 93/CHD/2022-23
Agency - Sunny Builders Pvt. Ltd.

Sultanpur more to Sultanpur

Head: MMSY SC

(51)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

श्रीराज

DIVISION

श्रीराज

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

1527

IInd Year Maintenance Bdp

54

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of scheme: Construction of Road from Sultanpur maso to Sultanpur.					
Head: M.M.G.S.Y (50)					
Name of Contractor: - Sunny Buildi Con private limited					
Aggrement No - 23 (200) / 2022-2023					
Date of commencement: - 13/09/22					
Actual Date of completion - 02/11/23					
Rate Quoted 17% Below					
Aggrement value					
Construction Cost - 7348517 = ₹					
Maintenance Cost - 777,864 = ₹					
Total 81,26,381 = ₹					

1) Restoration of rain cuts -

1 x 24 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	7.20 m ³
2 x 22 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	13.20 m ³
2 x 32 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	19.20 m ³
2 x 18 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	10.80 m ³
2 x 12 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	7.20 m ³
2 x 10 x 1.00 x 0.30 =	6.00 m ³
	63.60 m ³

2) Making shoulder Bursall com. -

2 x 15 x 1.00 =	30.00 m ²
2 x 18 x 0.90 =	32.40 m ²
2 x 25 x 0.85 =	42.50 m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10) white washing of parapet of parapet walls and doors					
63.00 m ² quantity vide T.M.B.					
Page no-56					
(a) 80.29/m ²					Rs 5058.00
11) Maintenance of trees by the road side					
28 nos quantity vide T.M.B. Page					
No 56					
(a) 970.00/each					Rs 20412.00
(b) 918.00/each					Rs 25704.00

Total	79756.00
Add 1% L.C	Rs 798.00
Add 18% G.S.T	Rs 14356.00
Add S.F	361.00
Total	95271.00
Less 17% Below as per agreement (-)	Rs 16196.00
Net Total	79075.00

Ushastri
J.E. 23/09/25

(Signature)
23/09/25
AG

Material Statement: -

E/W	93.87 m ³ @ 35.01/m ³	Rs 3286.00
Stone Crushed Agg	0.76 m ³ @ 424.21/m ³	Rs 322.00
Bitumen (B-90)	50 kg @	
Waste Plastic	4.25 kg	